Scoil Naomh Bríd Privacy Policy

Scoil Naomh Bríd Website

March 2020

INTRODUCTION



Scoil Naomh Bríd is committed to preserving the privacy of all visitors to www.snbmuff.ie ("our website"). This privacy statement relates to our practices in connection with our website and is designed to assist you in understanding how we collect, use and safeguard the non-personal information that may be provided to us and to assist you in making informed decisions when using our site and our services.

Scoil Naomh Bríd fully respects your right to privacy. We do not collect personal information/personal data about you when you visit our website.

By using this site, you consent to the collection and use of your information under the terms of this privacy statement which is in accordance with the Data Protection Acts 1988 to 2018, the European Communities (Electronic Communications Networks and Services) (Privacy and Electronic Communications) Regulations 2011 and the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

Please read the following privacy statement to understand how we use and protect the information provided to us.

INFORMATION COLLECTED WHEN YOU USE OUR WEBSITE

When you visit our website you may provide us with one type of information:

• Statistical web site use information collected on an aggregate basis as you and others browse through our website(s).

Scoil Naomh Bríd does not collect any personal data about you on this website. Our website is only for outward communication from the school. There is no facility on our website for you to provide any information about yourself. There is no "Contact Us" form.

WEBSITE-USE INFORMATION

Where you visit our website, certain non-personal data may be available to us through our internet service provider. This non-personal data is collected on a statistical, aggregate, non-individual basis. This information may include the IP address from which you access our website, the type of internet browser used to access our website, the "top-level" domain name used (.ie, .com, .org, etc.), the date and time of your visit to our website, and the number of pages you visited on our website.

DISCLOSURE TO OTHER PEOPLE

We may pass aggregate information on the usage of our site to third parties, but this will not include information that can be used to identify you. Unless required to do so by law, we will not otherwise share, sell or distribute any of this information.



IP ADDRESSES

An IP address is a number that is assigned to your computer automatically when you use the internet. When you visit any web page in our website, our servers log your IP address. We may use your IP address to help diagnose problems with our server and to administer our website. Your IP address is also used to help identify you and to gather broad demographic information.

COOKIES

The use of cookies is disabled on Scoil Naomh Bríd's website.

SECURITY

We employ security measures to protect your information from access by unauthorised persons and to guard against unlawful processing, accidental loss, destruction and damage and we will do our best to ensure that all records we hold remain secure in line with our obligations under Data Protection Acts 1988 to 2018. We take our security responsibilities seriously, employing appropriate physical and technical measures. We review our security procedures regularly.

RETENTION

Personal data is neither stored nor collected via our website.

WEBSITES LINKED TO OUR WEBSITE

Our website may, from time to time, contain links to and from third party websites. We are not responsible for the practices employed by websites linked to or from our website nor the information or content contained therein. Often links to other websites are provided solely as pointers to information on topics that may be useful to the users of our website.

Please remember that when you use a link to go from our website to another website, our Privacy Policy is no longer in effect. Your browsing and interaction on any other website, including websites which have a link on our website, is subject to that website's own rules and policies. Please read over those rules and policies before proceeding.

CONSENT

By using our website you consent to our collection of non-personal information as described in this Privacy Policy. If we change our privacy policies and procedures, we will post those changes on our website to keep you abreast of any developments.

CONTACTING US

If you are concerned about how your personal data is processed by our website, please bring your concerns to our attention by contacting: admin@snbmuff.com